
                                                                                                                          Page 1 of 1  

 

સરદાર વճલભભાઇ રાՋӬ ીય Ԑૌધોિગકી સંչથાન, સુરત 
सरदार वʟभभाई रा Ō̓ ीय Ůौधोिगकी सं̾थान, सूरत 

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT 
(An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 

S
V

N
IT

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
 
The S. V. National Institute of Technology, Surat invites online item wise e-tender in two bids 
system (technical bid and price bid) from Registered Contractors in various categories engaged in 
State PWD / CPWD / MES / MJP / Railways / P&T / Municipal Corporation / Government 
Organization / Semi-Government Organization / Public Sectors for "Dismantling, Shifting 
(Transportation), and Re-installation of 24 Nos. Air-conditioner (08 Nos. Split & 16 Nos. 
Cassette) Units installed in the SVNIT, Surat" in the Estate Section, as per the specifications, 
terms, and conditions are given in this tender. The tender documents can be downloaded from 
the website http://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events_tenders.php?tag=tenders or from the 
CPP e-publish Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

 
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Particular 
E.M.D. 
(In Rs.) 

Tender Fee 
Time 
Limit 

Validity 

01 Dismantling, Shifting 
(Transportation), and Re-
installation of 24 Nos. Air-
conditioner (08 Nos. Split & 
16 Nos. Cassette) Units 
installed in the SVNIT, Surat. 

13,200/- Nil as per 
rule no. 161 
(iv) of GFR 
2017. 

60 Days 90 Days 

 

Details Information 

Tender ID 2023_SVNIT_768588_1

Tender Reference Number SVNIT-CPP-319/Estate/IMMC/66/2023 
Bidding System Enquiry Tender Under Two Bid System 
Tender Floating Date & Time 25/08/2023 at 12.00 PM (IST) 
Tender Download Date & Time 25/08/2023 at 12.10 PM (IST) 
Bid Submission Start Date 25/08/2023 at 12.30 PM (IST) 
Online Bid Submission End Date & Time 15/09/2023 up to 05.00 PM (IST) 
Online Bid Opening Date & Time 18/09/2023 at 11.00 AM (IST) 
Inviting Officer Dr. Vimal K. Patel
Inviting Officer Designation, Address, 
phone, email 

Chairman, IMMC,  
Estate and Store Section,  
SVNIT, Surat, Gujarat – 395007. 
Contact No.: 0261-2201717 
Email: immc.estate[at]svnit.ac.in  

Institute Website www.svnit.ac.in 
Tender Submission e- tender 
Number of Pages in the tender document Technical Bid – 35 Pages & BOQ (Price Bid)

 
 

Sd/- 
Institute Mechanical Maintenance Committee 

(IMMC) 

 
Sd/- 

Dean, 
(Planning & Development) 

 


